Dillon, J.P.,

1 2023-03417
COURT: County

2 2023-03983
COURT: Supreme

3 2021-06173
COURT: Supreme

4 2022-10058
COURT: Supreme

5 2022-05814
COURT: Supreme

6 2024-03121
COURT: Family

7 2023-07862
COURT: Supreme

8 2023-12233
COURT: Family

9 2023-10712
COURT: Family

10 2021-01687
COURT: Supreme

2021-03848
COURT: Supreme

11 2021-05231
COURT: Supreme

12 2021-06052
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
SECOND DEPARTMENT

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, January 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Ford, Landicino and Golia, JJ.

People v Guerrero, Miguel Moran

COUNTY: Nassau

J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Guerrero

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
People v O'Doherty, Niall

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment
People v Torres, Brandon

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment
People v Finley, Robert

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

Matter of Hanford v Hanford

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Morelli v Morelli
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Matter of B.

COUNTY: Queens

Matter of R.

(Anonymous) , Aaronlin Savanna

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Valerio v Chaudhry
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Valerio v Chandry
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Jackson v City of New York
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Amended Order

GMAC Mortgage LLC v Leidl
COUNTY: Suffolk

J/0:

Order

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

01/06/2023

03/31/2023

08/18/2021

10/28/2022

07/11/2022

04/12/2024

08/17/2023

(Anonymous) Camiyah J.; Administration for Children's Ser
J/0: Order

12/04/2023

10/16/2023

01/21/2021

01/11/2021

06/30/2021

08/15/2019



Dillon, J.P.,

13 2023-00385
COURT: Supreme

2023-00437
COURT: Supreme

14 2023-02387
COURT: Supreme

15 2022-10561
COURT: Supreme

16 2023-00678
COURT: Supreme

17 2022-10387
COURT: Supreme

18 2022-07022
COURT: Supreme

19 2023-04826
COURT: Supreme

20 2022-10269
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, January 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Ford, Landicino and Golia, JJ.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Dupont

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Dupont
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

True Business Funding, LLC v Guerrero A Construction Corp

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Bank of America, N.A. v McKeon

COUNTY: Putnam J/0: Judgment DATED:
78-19 Jamaica Avenue, LLC v Burgos

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Jean-Pierre v Wang Chiang Ho

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:

Matter of Aron Law, PLLC v New York City Fire Department

COUNTY: New York J/0: Judgment ENTERED:
Matter of McDowell v Blue Point Fire Department

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
U.S. Bank National Association v Newson

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:

Page 2 of 2

10/03/2016

06/11/2019

02/08/2023

10/18/2022

12/14/2022

11/07/2022

07/26/2022

04/19/2023

10/07/2022



