# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Friday, January 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

### Dillon, J.P., Ford, Landicino and Golia, JJ.

1 2023-03417 COURT: County	People v Guerrero, Miguel Moran COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:01/06/2023
2 2023-03983 COURT: Supreme	People of State of New York v Guerrero COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	03/31/2023
3 2021-06173 COURT: Supreme	People v O'Doherty, Niall COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:08/18/2021
4 2022-10058 COURT: Supreme	People v Torres, Brandon COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:10/28/2022
5 2022-05814 COURT: Supreme	People v Finley, Robert COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:07/11/2022
6 2024-03121 COURT: Family	Matter of Hanford v Hanford COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	04/12/2024
7 2023-07862 COURT: Supreme	Morelli v Morelli COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	08/17/2023
8 2023-12233 COURT: Family	Matter of B. (Anonymous) Camiyah J.; Administratio COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	on for Chi	.ldren's Ser 12/04/2023
9 2023-10712 COURT: Family	Matter of R. (Anonymous), Aaronlin Savanna COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	10/16/2023
10 2021-01687 COURT: Supreme	Valerio v Chaudhry COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	01/21/2021
2021-03848 COURT: Supreme	Valerio v Chandry COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	01/11/2021
11 2021-05231 COURT: Supreme	Jackson v City of New York COUNTY: Kings J/O: Amended Order	DATED:	06/30/2021
12 2021-06052 COURT: Supreme	GMAC Mortgage LLC v Leidl COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	08/15/2019

# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Friday, January 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Dillon, J.P., Ford, Landicino and Golia, JJ.

13 2023-00385 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Dupont COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	10/03/2016
2023-00437 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Dupont COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	06/11/2019
14 2023-02387 COURT: Supreme	True Business Funding, LLC v Guerrero A Constructi COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	on Corp	02/08/2023
15 2022-10561 COURT: Supreme	Bank of America, N.A. v McKeon COUNTY: Putnam J/O: Judgment	DATED:	10/18/2022
16 2023-00678 COURT: Supreme	78-19 Jamaica Avenue, LLC v Burgos COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	12/14/2022
17 2022-10387 COURT: Supreme	Jean-Pierre v Wang Chiang Ho COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	11/07/2022
18 2022-07022 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Aron Law, PLLC v New York City Fire Depa COUNTY: New York J/O: Judgment		07/26/2022
19 2023-04826 COURT: Supreme	Matter of McDowell v Blue Point Fire Department COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	04/19/2023
20 2022-10269 COURT: Supreme	U.S. Bank National Association v Newson COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	10/07/2022